PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregor Ocvirk	07/04/2006
Helmut Rinne	07/13/2006
Arnulf Staib	07/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116
City:	Mannheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13110335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3175217464

Email: marsha.breen@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Richard T. Knauer Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23208 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard T. Knauer

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventor_RDG_Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventor_RDG_Assignment#page2.tif source=Inventor_RDG_Assignment#page3.tif source=Inventor_RDG_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0512

H \$40.00 15110



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 07, 2006

PTAS

500135240A

SUJATHA SUBRAMANIAM 9115 HAGUE ROAD

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250

500135240A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/07/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018062/0489

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 23208 US

ASSIGNOR:

OCVIRK, GREGOR

DOC DATE: 07/04/2006

ASSIGNOR:

RINNE, HELMUT

DOC DATE: 07/13/2006

ASSIGNOR:

STAIB, ARNULF

DOC DATE: 07/04/2006

ASSIGNEE:

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH SANDHOFERSTRASSE 116 MANNHEIM, GERMANY 68305

P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0513 RightFax 8/7/06 3:51 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

RightFax

018062/0489 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11425020 FILING DATE: 06/19/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SENSOR SYSTEM AS WELL AS AN ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A

CONSTITUENT AND IN PARTICULAR GLUCOSE IN BODY TISSUE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026307 FRAME: 0514

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. WP 23208 US	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/425,020 Date of Execution:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No United States Patent No(s) International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No		
Other (specify) Title of the Invention SENSOR SYSTEM AS WELL AS AN ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A CONSTITUENT AND IN PARTICULAR GLUCOSE IN BODY TISSUE			
Inve	ntors (assignors)		
	Name	Addre	
	or OCVIRK	Waldshuter Strasse 6; D-68239 Mannheim	<u> </u>
	ut RINNE	August-Baur-Strasse; D-22587 Hamburg,	*
Arnu	If STAIB	Silvanerweg 4, D-64646 Heppenheim, Ger	rmany
Helm	ut RINNE	Auguste-Baur-Strasse 19, D-22 Welmut Rinne	587 Hamburg, Germany イス、ロチ、ロG
Assignee			
	Name	Addre	SS
Roch	e Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany	

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WP 23208 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Gregor OCVIRK	fo 1000er 47.06
Helmut RINNE	Melmut Renne 13,07.06
Arnulf STAIB	d. 7 4.702

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 05/19/2011